1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com 45
14A Series
Alumina Body Current Sense
	 Series	 Wattage	 Ohms
	 14A  	 4	 0.004-0.051
Terminals Solder-plated copper terminals or copper clad steel depending on ohmic value.
Encapsulation Ceramic cased body
Derating Linearly from 4W@70°C to 0W@250°C

Series specif icat ions
(continued)
1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com46
Performance Characterist ics
Test Condition Maximum ∆R
Endurance at  Rated Power 1000hrs Test ∆R <5%
Terminal Strength Pull Strength of 50N for 10sec, IEC115-1, Clause 4.16 Test Ua1
Solderability 95% Coverage as per MIL STD 202F, Test 208
Resistance to Solder Heat 260°C for 10sec as per IEC115-1, Clause 4.18 ∆R <0.5%
Long Term Damp Heat 90-95% RH @40°C for 56 Days, IEC115-1, Clause 4.24 ∆R <5%
Climatic Sequence As per IEC 115-1, Clause 4.23 ∆R <5%
Overload 5 times rated wattage for 5 seconds
Standard part numbers
	 Ohmic 	 Part
	 value	 Number
	 0.004	 14AFR004E
	 0.005	 14AFR005E
	 0.008	 14AFR008E
	 0.010	 14AFR010E
	 0.015	 14AFR015E
	 0.022	 14AFR022E
	 0.033	 14AFR033E
	 0.047	 14AFR047E
	 0.051	 14AFR051E
1 4 A F R 0 5 1 E
Ohm Value
Example:
R050= 0.05Ω